EVALUATION OF BID Page 1
PROPOSALS

FOR: VETERANS BOULEVARD SOUTH EXTENSION

Bid File No.: 3755
Bid Opening: 7/21/2020

BIDDERS TOTAL NET BID AMOUNT

1. Avison Construction $6,563,662.00
40434 Brickyard Drive
Madera, CA 93636

2. Yarbs Grading and Paving $6,586,887.00
P.O. Box 87
Fowler, CA 93625

3. Teichert Construction $6,821,000.00
5771 S. Toyota Ave.
Fresno, CA 93725

4. Granite Construction $6,951,226.50
2716 Granite Court
Fresno, CA 93706

5. Emmett's Excavation, Inc. $7,089,495.00
1477 Menlo Ave.

Clovis, CA 93611

6. Cal Valley Construction $7,124 225.40
5125 N. Gates Avenue, Suite 102
Fresno, CA 93722

7. Agee Construction Corp. $7,157,777.00
1039 Hoblitt Avenue
Clovis, CA 93613

8. American Paving Co. $7,416,198.50
P.O. Box 4348
Fresno, CA 93744

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City sixty-four (64) days from date bids are opened to
accept or reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following

sections and return this bid evaluation to the Purchasing Unit at the latest by Friday, August 7,
2020 5:00 P.M.

KACADMOEN AL LIATIAME AN



EVALUATION OF BID Page 2
PROPOSALS

FOR: VETERANS BOULEVARD SOUTH EXTENSION

Bid File No.: 3755
Bid Opening: 7/21/2020

The Engineer's Estimate for this expenditure is $7,847,000. The contract price is 16 % below

the Engineer's Estimate. If the overage is greater than 10% or only one bid was received, give
explanation:

BACKGROUND OF PROJECT (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division. Explain
need for project/equipment):

The scope of work includes the construction of four lanes of Veterans Boulevard from Barstow
Avenue to Shaw Avenue. This segment will ultimately connect to a six-lane super arterial
roadway and interchange. In addition to installation of the four-lane roadway, Veterans
Boulevard South Extension includes a new traffic signal at the intersection of Shaw Avenue
and Veterans Boulevard, storm drain improvements, sewer main improvements, a
multipurpose trail, median island construction, bike lanes, a box culvert for the irrigation canal
crossing and other street improvements.



EVALUATION OF BID Page 3
PROPOSALS

FOR: VETERANS BOULEVARD SOUTH EXTENSION

Bid File No.: 3755
Bid Opening: 7/21/2020

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

[LX_} Award a contract in the amount of $ 6,563,662.00
to Avison Construction
as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.
Remarks:
[_] Reject all bids. Reason:

Department Head Approval

M/h“;""

Title Assistant Director

Date 08/10/2020

[X] Approve Dept. Recommendation [_gﬂpprove Finance/Purchasing Recommendation
[_] Disapprove [] Disapprove
[L] See Attachment

FINANCE DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER

\Wﬁ 08/11/2020 // / Z 47\ / 2s
Purchasiny Manager Date ya‘rﬁﬁé? orDesignee / [ate
W /1 [0

inance Director Date

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONFORM






